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Disclosure
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The Bank makes written and/or oral forward-looking statements, as shown in this presentation and in other communications, from time to time. Likewise, officers of the Bank may make

forward-looking statements either in writing or during verbal conversations with investors, analysts, the media and other key members of the investment community. Statements regarding

the Bank’s strategies, objectives, priorities and anticipated financial performance for the year, constitute forward-looking statements. They are often described with words like “should”,

“would”, “may”, “could”, “expect”, “anticipate”, “estimate”, “project”, “intend”, “believe”.

By their very nature, these statements require the Bank to make assumptions that are subject to risks and uncertainties, especially uncertainties related to the financial, economic, regulatory

and social environment within which the Bank operates. Some of these risks are beyond the control of the Bank and may make actual results that are obtained to vary materially from the

expectations inferred from the forward-looking statements. Risk factors that could cause such differences include regulatory pronouncements, credit, market (including equity, commodity,

foreign exchange, and interest rate), liquidity, operational, reputational, insurance, strategic, legal, environmental, and other known and unknown risks. As a result, when making decisions

with respect to the Bank, we recommend that readers apply further assessment and should not unduly rely on the Bank’s forward-looking statements.

Any forward-looking statement contained in this presentation represents the views of management only as of the date hereof and they are presented for the purpose of assisting the Bank’s

investors and analysts to understand the Bank’s financial position, strategies, objectives, priorities, anticipated financial performance in relation to the current period, and, as such, may not

be appropriate for other purposes. The Bank does not undertake to update any forward-looking statement, whether written or verbal, that may be made from time to time, by it or on its

behalf, except as required under applicable relevant regulatory provisions or requirements.
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Business review – operating environment 
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▪ The massive fiscal and monetary stimuluses enacted in response to the COVID-19 pandemic downturn created the conditions for speedy and

strong recovery;

▪ However, the Ukrainian crisis and geopolitical response—most notably the imposition of harsh economic and financial sanctions against

Russia—derailed the incipient recovery from the COVID-19 pandemic downturn;

▪ It has also exacerbated the risks associated with the management of the pandemic, most notably the reordering of global supply chain for

greater resilience fueling trade war, rising sovereign debt, surging inflation sustained by energy crisis and supply constraints, and aggressive

tightening of global financial conditions;

▪ Inflation is at record-high on both sides of the Atlantic and the aggressive tightening of financial conditions in response has heightened the risk

of a debt crisis aggravated by stagflation;

▪ Growth forecasts for 2022 have been revised downward both in developed and developing countries;

▪ Despite the 2.6% rebound it recorded in Q3, following a contraction in previous quarters, the US economy is forecast to expand by 1.6% in

2022, down from the 5.7% growth reported in 2021;

▪ In the Euro area, where the combined GDP is forecast to expand by 3.1% in 2022, down from 5.2% the year prior, output expanded by 0.2% in

Q3, consistent with the lackluster performance in the previous quarter;

▪ Even though China’s GDP accelerated from 0.4% in Q2-2022 to 3.9% in Q3-2022, forecasts point to a sharp growth deceleration in 2022, with

annualized GDP expansion of 3.2%, down from 8.1% in 2021, the lowest in decades (excluding the acute phase of the Covid-19 in 2020); and

▪ Across Africa, which has shown growth resilience over the last two decades, the combined output will expand by 3.9% this year, slightly down

from 4.3% in earlier forecasts.
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Business review – implementation of strategic initiatives (1/2)
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▪ During the third quarter, eight Caribbean countries became members of the Bank through a partnership agreement executed during the

AfriCaribbean Trade and Investment Forum, 2022. The feat sets the platform for increasing trade and investment between the two regions.

▪ The Board approved a new organization structure aligned with the Bank’s strategic pillars under the current Strategic Plan. In the new

structure, the are three business clusters: (i) Global Trade Bank; (ii) Intra-African Trade Bank; and (iii) Export Development Bank. As part

of the implementation exercise, Mrs. Kanayo Awani was appointed as Executive Vice President (“EVP”), Intra-African Trade Bank. Until the

appointment, she was Managing Director of the Bank’s Intra-African Trade Initiative.

▪ Having contributed 27 years to the Bank, across various roles and served as EVP – Corporate Banking and Business Development for six

years, Mr. Amr Kamel recently retired from the Bank. As a result, Mrs. Awani also oversees Corporate Banking and Business Development

in acting capacity.

▪ Ukraine Crisis Adjustment Trade Financing Programme for Africa (UKAFPA) remained a key intervention product as the Bank has

disbursed US$6.9 billion under the programme.

▪ Afreximbank and the Nigerian government recently signed the “Host Country Agreement” for the first African Medical Centre of Excellence

(“AMCE”) currently under construction in Abuja, Nigeria. The AMCE Abuja is a first of its kind quaternary level medical facility in the West

African region and one amongst others that will be developed on the African continent.

▪ Strong shareholder support has been received on the General Capital Increase (GCI). The equity amount raised on a cumulative basis,

since August 2021, amounted to US$1.4 billion (US$1.1 billion after adjusting for the time-based discount applied to the offer).

‒ Paid-in amount of US$716 million of the aggregate amount was mobilised in 2022 alone.

‒ Included in the amount raised in 2022 are dividends of US$21.5 million reinvested by shareholders as at 30 September 2022

‒ In the process, Algeria, Equatorial Guinea and three African corporates became shareholders.
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Business review – implementation of strategic initiatives (2/2)
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▪ The Fund for Export Development in Africa (“FEDA”), the impact investment arm of the African Export-Import Bank (“Afreximbank”), set up to

support intra-African trade growth, value-add export development and industrialization, recently announced its first close of $670 million

across its four fund strategies.

▪ Of the $670 million raised, $270 million is earmarked for FEDA Direct Equity Fund I, which will provide equity and quasi-equity

financing to businesses aligned with FEDA’s mandate.

▪ “$250 million is allocated to the Strategic Initiatives Fund, a proprietary fund established by Afreximbank to implement landmark and

high impact greenfield investments in sectors critical to the growth of intra-African trade and value-added export development across

the African Continent.

▪ The Pan-African Payment and Settlement System (“PAPSS”) rollout progressed well with eight central banks, forty-five commercial banks

and seven switch service providers now active on the system. Discussions have advanced with the Association of Africa Central Banks

(“AACB”) to facilitate a smooth continent-wide rollout of PAPSS.

▪ The African Trade Exchange (“ATEX”) platform has been deployed as a response to the effects of the Ukraine crisis by aggregating the

procurement of critical commodities needed on the continent and reducing the average cost of imports.

▪ The Bank implemented the commercial launch of Afreximbank Trade Payment Services (“AfPAY”) – an intervention system designed to

facilitate the settlement of international trade on open account terms on behalf of identified African financial institutions and their clients. The

product was developed to address the banking challenges confronting African economies due to the withdrawal of many international banks

from the continent.

▪ The board and management of the Bank is pleased to report a solid set of financial results for the nine-month and quarter ended 30

September 2022 with double-digit growth in key balance sheet and income parameters during the period.

▪ In line with the Group’s expectations, the subsidiary entities did not contribute to the reported interest income, interest expenses and net fees

and commission. Therefore, the Group’s performance mirrors the performance of the Bank with respect to the above-reference parameters in

the financial statements.
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Financial performance
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Strong and growing balance sheet capacity

8

Total balance sheet, US$ billion Contingent items, US$ million
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25.2 

2.4 
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FY-2020 FY-2021 9M-2022

Total on-b/sheet Assets Contingent items (off b/sheet)

21.7

24.9

27.7

1,237

1,882

1,165

1,113

1,161

1,404

FY-2020 FY-2021 9M-2022

Guarantees Letters of credit

2,350

3,043

2,569

▪ Total balance sheet size (assets + 

contingent items) increased by 

11.24% to reach US$27.7 billion as 

at 30 September 2022 (FY2021: 

US$24.9 billion), mainly as total on 

balance sheet assets rose by 15.1% 

from US$21.9 billion in FY2021 to 

US$25.2 billion in September 2022.

▪ Off balance sheet items declined 

due to lower guarantees position in 

September. Notwithstanding, letters 

of credit increased by 20.93% 

during the year to US$1.4 billion 

(FY2021: US$1.16 billion).

▪ The decline in guarantees was 

partly due to a partial wind down of 

the US$2 billion Advance 

Procurement Guarantee (APC) 

issued by the Bank to procure 

Covid-19 vaccines.
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Solid loan growth with good quality
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Strong growth in loans, $’bn

NPL / NPL Coverage Ratios

Stage 3 gross loans remain low
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▪ Net loans and advances grew by 

18.5% to US$21.5 billion as at 30 

September 2022 (FY2021: US$18.2 

billion), as the Bank intensifies 

support to African economies and 

businesses in line with its mandate.

▪ Stage 3 loans (unimpaired loans) 

remained low at 3.35% (FY2021: 

3.35%). This affirms the sound 

quality of the portfolio as well as the 

low probability of significant losses 

arising in the future.

▪ NPL ratio of 3.35% (FY2021: 

3.35%) affirms the Bank’s good 

asset quality and remains below the 

strategic target ceiling of 4%.

▪ Loan loss coverage ratio of 111% 

(FY’2021: 115% ) remained within 

the minimum threshold.
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Financial services sector still represents a significant proportion of loans
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Sector split of gross loans, Sept. 2022 Sector distribution
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Sector 9M-2022 FY-2021

Financial Services
53.6% 52.7%

Oil and Gas 18.9% 21.6%

Manufacturing 5.4% 6.3%

Power 4.7% 4.6%

Construction 2.5% 3.9%

Telecoms 2.4% 2.9%

Government 5.1% 1.9%

Transport 1.8% 1.4%

Health and med. Serv. 2.1% 1.3%

Others 3.5% 3.6%Financial 
Services
53.6%Oil and Gas

18.9%

Manufacturing
5.4%

Power
4.7%

Construction
2.5%

Telecoms
2.4%

Government
5.1%

Transport
1.8%

Health 
services

2.1%
Others
3.5%

▪ Concentration of the Bank’s loans is 

to the financial services sector as it 

represented 53.6% (FY2021: 

52.7%) of loans. This reflects the 

Bank’s distribution model.

▪ The Bank increased its support to 

health and medical services, which 

accounted for 2.1% of loan book 

(FY2021: 1.3%) in a bid to 

capacitate the continent to deal with 

effects of COVID-19 and any 

pandemics

▪ Over the medium-to-long term, the 

Bank will increase support to 

manufacturers of health and 

medical resources, including 

vaccine manufacturing, under its 

industrialisation and export 

development strategy. 
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Geography and program distribution of loans during the period
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Geography split of gross loans, 9M-22 Program distribution of loans

Regions 9M-2022 FY-2021

West Africa 42.5% 37.9%

Northern Africa 28.1% 28.1%

Southern Africa 16.6% 18.7%

East Africa 11.1% 12.0%

Central Africa 1.7% 3.3%

Programme 9M-2022 FY-2021

Lines of credit 52.5% 43.9%

Direct finance 30.3% 36.6%

Asset-backed 4.5% 6.0%

Project finance 3.1% 4.0%

Notes purchase 2.1% 2.6%

Guarantees 1.7% 1.3%

Others 5.9% 5.6%

West Africa, 
42.5%

Northern 
Africa, 28.1%

Southern 
Africa, 16.6%

East Africa, 
11.1%

Central 
Africa, 1.7%

Lines of 
credit, 
52.5%

Direct 
finance, 
30.3%

Asset-
backed, 

4.5%

Project 
finance, 

3.1%

Notes 
purchase, 

2.1%

Guarantees, 
1.7%

Others, 
5.9%

▪ Geographical distribution of loan 

portfolio follows the continent’s 

trade pattens with West Africa and 

Northern Africa being the largest 

beneficiaries of the Bank’s products

▪ West Africa accounted for the 

largest proportion of loans with 

42.5% (FY2021: 37.9%). 

▪ Lending to North Africa increased in 

nominal terms but was stable at 

28.1% in proportion.

▪ Lines of credit and direct finance 

programmes are still the Bank’s 

major instruments of intervention 

having accounted for 82.8% 

(FY2021: 80.5%).
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Balance sheet funding remains liquid and diversified
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Funding structure of balance sheet Robust liquidity position 
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▪ The Balance sheet growth in 2022 

was largely funded by resources 

mobilised from other financial 

institutions and new equity raised 

during the period. Both accounted for 

52.3% of total funding versus 49.6% 

in FY2021.

▪ Contribution of debt securities to 

total funding declined to 13.2% 

(FY2021: 15.7%) as the Bank did not 

access debt capital markets, which 

remained challenging during 2022. 

▪ The efficient funding mix enabled the 

Bank to maintain a healthy balance 

between funding cost and liquidity.

▪ Liquidity ratio of 12% (FY2021: 14%)  

remained stable and well within the 

Bank’s threshold of 10 - 15%.

▪ Liquidity coverage ratio of 126% 

(FY2021: 169%) is also satisfactory.
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Solid income profile
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Gross income, US$ million Operating and net income, US$ m

Distribution of gross income
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Interest Income Non Interest Income

▪ The Bank achieved gross income 

amounting to US$1.01 billion in nine 

months to September 2022 (US$799.3 

million in 9M-2021). The rising year-

on-year growth of 25.8% arose mainly 

from higher interest and similar 

income for the period. 

▪ Driven by interest earned on the loans 

and advances, interest income grew 

by 27.8% to US$930.3 million 

(9M2021: US$727.8 million), thereby 

representing 93% of gross income

▪ Non-interest income rose by 5.3% to 

US$75.3 million (9M2021: US$71.5 m) 

and was 7% of gross income.

▪ Operating and net income rose by 

23.8% and 26.5% to reach US$697.1 

million and US$322.5 million, 

respectively. 

▪ The difference of US$308.5 million 

(9M’2021: US236.4 million) between 

gross and operating income is interest 

plus fee/commission expenses.
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Solid income profile – quarterly trend

14

Gross income, amount & mix Operating and net income, US$ m

Document Classification: Unclassified

$237m
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$418m

264.4 

323.2 
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1Q-2022 2Q-2022 3Q-2022

Gross income, $’ million
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189.8 

277.3 
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Operating Income Net Income
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1Q-2022 2Q-2022 3Q-2022

Operating Income Net Income

Operating and net income, US$ m

▪ Driven by higher yields, during 

3’months to September 2022, gross 

income grew by 57.1% to US$418 

million, compared to US$266 million in 

the corresponding period of 2021. 

▪ This is further demonstrated by the 

sustained QoQ growth in gross 

income in 2022 with US$264 million 

recorded in Q1, reaching US$323 

million in Q2 and US$418 million in Q3

▪ Operating income increased at a 

CAGR of 38.8% from US$143.9 

million in 3Q-2020 to US$277.3 million 

in 3Q-2022

▪ In a similar vein, operating and net 

income trend in 2022 remained strong, 

quarter on quarter, growing at 22% 

and 26% respectively on the back of 

significant improvement in both funded 

and non-funded income. 
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Resilience driven by high operating efficiency
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Net interest margin Cost to income ratio

Distribution of Opex
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▪ Net interest income increased by 

26% to US$626.4 million (9M’2021: 

US$497 million) on the back of 

higher interest income.

▪ Net interest margin rose to 3.62% in 

9M’2022 (9M’2021: 3.34%) was 

driven by improved average yields 

on interest earning assets.

▪ Cost to income ratio was 21.8% 

(9M’2021: 20.6%) following 31.2% 

increase in operating expenses to 

US$151.7 million (9M’2021: 

US$115.7 million). 

▪ Increase in Opex during the period 

was driven by inflationary pressures 

on procurement activities, increase 

in staff headcount and the 

continued implementation of the 

Group’s strategic initiatives.
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Resilience driven by high operating efficiency, quarterly trend in cost to income ratio
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Cost to income ratio
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▪ Having reached 23.8% in 3Q-2021, 

cost to income ratio has improved 

significantly in 2022, as the Bank 

recorded 20.9% in the third quarter. 

▪ The year-on-year improvement in cost 

to income ratio resulted from the 

strong income profile of the Bank, 

despite the nominal increase in 

operating expenses 

▪ Quarterly run-rate in operating 

expenses now averages US$0.25 

million to reflect the Bank’s strategic 

investments in additional capacity and 

technology infrastructure in 

preparation for further business growth 

in the near term 

▪ The Group’s cost to income ratio of 

20.9% remains satisfactory and within 

the strategic range of 17 – 30%
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Strong capital buffers and good returns
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Solid growth in equity and capital adequacy Return on average equity

Return on average assets

NAV per DR
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The Bank’s callable capital amounted to US$2.87 billion as 

of 30 September 2022 (FY’2021: US$1.82 billion). US$1.14 

billion of this amount has been credit enhanced as part of 

the Bank’s capital management strategy.

▪ Driven by internally generated 

income and fresh equity raise, 

shareholders’ funds rose by 23.4% 

to reach US$4.9 billion in 9M’2022 

(FY’2021: US$4.0 billion), while 

capital adequacy ratio increased to 

27% (FY’2021: 25%).

▪ The Bank achieved a ROAE of 

9.74% during 9M’2022 (9M’2021: 

9.83%) on the back of a 

comparatively higher growth in net 

income (26.5%) compared to the 

increase in average equity (23.4%). 

▪ The ROAA of 1.83% (9M’2021: 

1.73%) also improved due to a 

higher growth in net income (17.5%) 

relative to growth in average assets 

(3.2%).

▪ Overall, net asset value per DR 

remained stable at US$5.76 

(9M2021: US$5.76).
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Quarterly trend affirms strong capital buffers
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Solid capital position, year-on-year

Robust capital position in 2022
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▪ Between September 2020 and 

September 2022, net assets grew at 

a compounded rate of 25.7% to 

US$4.9 million….

▪ ….this culminated in a solid rise in 

capital adequacy ratio from 21% in 

2021 to 27% in 2022. The 

improvement has been driven by 

the proceeds received under the 

Bank’s ongoing GCI. 

▪ As reported in first three quarters of 

2022, the Bank’s capital position is 

strong with CAR of 26% or more 

and shareholders’ funds now 

approaching the US$5 billion mark.
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Summary of financial 
outcomes
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Summary of key financial outcomes
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Balance sheet metric, US$ million FY-2020 FY-2021 9M-2022 CAGR 

Net Loans 16,302 18,176 21,540 +17.3%

Total Assets 19,307 21,898 25,171 +16.4%

Total Liabilities 15,940 17,945 20,293 +14.8%

Shareholders’ Funds 3,367 3,952 4,878 +23.6%

Income metric, US$ million 9M-2020 9M-2021 9M-2022 2-year CAGR

Gross Income 757.0 799.3 1,005.6 +15.3%

Operating Income 480.3 562.9 697.1 +20.5%

Net Income 217.1 254.9 322.5 +21.9%

Key ratios 9M-2020 9M-2021 9M-2022

Capital adequacy ratio 22% 22% 27%

NPL ratio 3.7% 3.35% 3.35%

Net interest margin 3.4% 3.34% 3.62%

Cost to income ratio 17% 20.6% 21.8%

Return on average equity 9.8% 9.8% 9.74%
1 Compound annual growth rate over 1.75 years  

Compound annual growth rate over two years  2 

1 

2 

Balance sheet 

highlights

Income highlights

Highlights of key ratios
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Quarterly trend in key financial outcomes
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Balance sheet metric, US$ million Sept-2020 Sept-2021 Sept-2022 2-year CAGR 

Net Loans 15,962 16,480 21,540 +16.2%

Total Assets 19,332 19,027 25,171 +14.1%

Total Liabilities 16,202 16,385 20,293 +11.9%

Shareholders’ Funds 3,130 3,541 4,878 +24.8%

Income metric, US$ million 3Q-2020 3Q-2021 3Q-2022 2-year CAGR

Gross Income 236.7 266.3 418.1 +32.9%

Operating Income 143.9 189.8 277.3 +38.8%

Net Income 66.3 86.0 142.5 +46.6%

Key financial metric 1Q-2022 1H-2022 9M-2022

Gross Income ($’million) 264.4 589.3 1,005.6

Operating Income ($’million) 185.9 419.9 697.1

Net Income ($’million) 90.1 184.4 322.5

NPL ratio 3.51% 3.45% 3.35%

Capital adequacy ratio 26% 26% 27%

CAGR – Compound annual growth rate over two years  

Balance sheet 

highlights

Income highlights

Selected financial metrics
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Outlook – business and operating environment 
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▪ Looking ahead, the risks to global growth are tilted to the downside and growth forecasts have been revised downward sharply;

▪ World output is forecast to expand by 2.7% next year, the weakest growth profile over the last two decades except for the periods distorted

by the global financial crisis and the acute phase of COVID- 19;

▪ Across Africa, the combined GDP is forecast to expand by 3.9% next year, reflecting the growth resilience associated with the region;

▪ Notwithstanding the challenging operating environment, the Bank’s balance sheet is set to remain on a strong growth trajectory, driven in part

by the increasing diversity of its product lines, effective implementation of its strategic initiatives, the effectiveness of its counter-cyclical

response and the strong support from shareholders; and

▪ The Bank will continue to monitor Africa and global economic environment and respond accordingly.



Nine months 2022 results presentation  |

Outlook – guidance for full year 2022
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Balance sheet (total assets + guarantees) US$26 billion – US$29 billion

Net loans US$20 billion – US$23 billion

NPL ratio Less than 4%  

Net interest margin 3% – 3.5%  

Cost to income ratio 17% – 30% 

Return on average equity 9% – 11% 

Dividend payout ratio 30% – 35% 

Capital adequacy ratio Above 20%
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Thank you
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